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oD Fire safety training from BGMEA or Fire service & Civil Defense or others
¥
ARG
FIBEE
5.8, IS
ST Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire equipment
R
Lhlbt]
FRAEE
I
SR 4T 777
R
B daliall
;{mi 0y-0y-sn90
qwgqﬁ’? B 2T
e 03-12-2020: Fire manager/Director did not have safety training from proper
authority & workers of the factory were not trained to use fire equipment.




B Conductivity and record of fire drill

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, IR

Fire drill shall be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) under the Fire Safety Plan.

IS |A record of such drills shall be kept in writing for at least 3 years for the inspection
of fire brigade whenever called for.

EUGSE

SRS | 2T 77

e e
SIS T T

ERS 03-12-2020: Fire drills were not conducted and recorded properly.

o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9., IR

IS |Factory need to have proper testing plan & record for fire safety equipment.
EUGSE
Ak
FRAEH
I
R Clasdsl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTRTET
weme
ST REZeRT

03-12-2020: Factory did not have proper testing plan & record for fire safety
equipment.




o Minimum width of marked aisles

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5. IHHH

o Factory needs to have sufficient number & width (0.9m) of marked aisles at all
floor of the production building.
EUESE

Wﬂqﬁkﬂ 05-0s—s0q0
REIRHID

03-12-2020: Factory did not have sufficient number & width (0.9m) of marked
aisles at all floor of the production building.

B Total width of aisles

1
ARG
EOSIE]

¢.5. IR

S Factory needs to have sufficient total width of marked aisles (5mm per occupant)
at all floor of the production building.
EUESE

05-05—sa90

RERNID

03-12-2020: Factory did not have sufficient total width of marked aisles (5mm
per occupant) at all floor of the production building.




truction in means of
B Obstructio eans of escape

1
ARG
EOSIE]

u.S. I

S Factory needs to remove all temporary obstruction from ways to final exit for easy
movement and safe discharge
EUESE

W 05-0s—s0q0
REIRHID

03-12-2020: Factory did not remove all temporary obstruction from ways to final
exit for easy movement and safe discharge.

"W [Lighting arrangement with wiring protected in conduits and covers to light fittings of
s4@%d|storage area

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

9.5, IR

FESFH  |Lights in storage area needed to be installed with protective covers and conduits.
EUGSE
Ak
FRAEH
I
R Clasdsl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTRTET
weme
ST REZeRT

03-12-2020: Factory did not install lights in storage area with protective covers
and conduits.




Management of combustibles in storage area
e g

B2l
ARG
ROk
b.S. I
Combustibles are to be managed with good housekeeping. Storage facilities with
S no air-conditioning duct shall be minimum 2.9m and when used as a storage
facility there shall be a minimum clearance of one third the floor height from the
ceiling to the top of the storage stack.
EUESE
RhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SRR 4T 77
R |
B sliall
;{;:II%F 0y-0y-sn90
EEBICE ‘
iy RERHID
RS 03-12-2020: Factory did not manage combustibles with good housekeeping.

A Adequate number of portable fire extinguishers
T
M
SRS
bl
.5 IEH
Potable fire extinguisher needs to be of an approved type and installed as per
S manufacturer's instruction and placed near the path of exit travel where easily
accessible. Portable fire extinguisher needs to be installed in private and public
buildings as per specification and requirements of BDS 825:1991 (BDS 825:91).
EUGSE
FRAEH
I
SRR | ae=y 717
TR |
FTRTET
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
e _
il W= 23
e 03-12-2020: Factory did not install adequate number of portable fire
extinguishers.




o As built drawing with machine layout & escape route

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, I

IS |Needs to have as built drawing with proper dimensions showing means of escape

EUGSE

efERPE| v A%

ﬂqqﬁﬁﬂ 2—0b=2022
E °

03-12-2020: Developing As built drawing with machine layout & escape route is in
progress.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Type of exit doors
I
SRS
bl

35,5, RS

All the exit doors of staircase enclosure need to be replaced by side swinging fire
F4FH  |rated doors so that the staircase remains free from smoke as well as the lockable

doors can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key.
EUESE

0C—0b—-2022

RERNID

03-12-2020: Factory did not replace all the exit doors of staircase enclosure by
side swinging fire rated doors.




B Handrail on both sides of stairways

1
ARG
EOSIE]

SR8, I

IS |All the stairways need to have handrail on both sides.
EUGSE

efERPE| v A%

W S—0F—2022
SIS T T

ERS 03-12-2020: Factory did not provide handrail on both sides in all the stairways.

B Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors & escape route.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
se.8. FHHN
[lluminated emergency light needs to be covered in all floors, exits, staircases and
S aisles of all the factory buildings or sheds. The intensity of illumination by means of
escape lighting needs to be equal or more than 10 lux. The aisles need to be
illuminated with escape lighting to a level of not less than 2.5 lux at floor level.
EUESE
RhlkE]
FRAEH
I
SERFR| & 71212
R |
B sliall
WWQ 3 RERNID
o 03-12-2020: Factory did not install adequate number of illuminated emergency
light in floors & escape route.




=% |Emergency backup power for critical fire safety system (signage, fire alarm &
s4@%|detection system, emergency lighting, AFD and Alarm systems etc. )

¥
ARG
ROk

38.5. IR

Emergency back-up power needs to be connected for (a) exit sign, (b) fire

IS |alarm and detection system, (c) emergency lighting, (d) automatic fire
detection and alarms systems.

EUGSE

pefERPE| v %

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ S—0F—2022
SIS T T

03-12-2020: Factory did not have emergency backup power for critical fire safety
system.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Visibility and uniformity of exit signs
I
SRS
bl

3¢5, I

Factory needs to ensure adequate numbers of exit signs which need to be visible
from any positions and comply with the following conditions: (a) The color and
design of lettering, arrows and other symbols on exit signs needs to be in high
FIEST  |contrast with their background; (b) Words on the signs needs to be at least 150
mm with a stroke of not less 20 mm; (c) The source of illumination, contrast,
intensity and luminance needs to be at least 50 lux, 0.5, 5.0 foot-candles and 0.2
cd/m2 respectively.

0C—0b—-2022

Defellef
&S] 03-12-2020: Ensuring visibility and uniformity of all exit signs is in progress.




o Availability of fire department pre-plan

1
ARG
EOSIE]

30,8, IS

IS |Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire service & civil department

EUGSE

S |80
SIS T T

03-12-2020: Factory did not have a proper pre-plan for fire service & civil
department.

el Minimum width and height of exit door

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.5, IS

IS |Minimum width of door should be 0.9m & height 2m as per NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

r:
)
3

08-05-2029

Defellef
&S] 03-12-2020: Ensuring minimum width and height of exit doois in progress.




Limit of maximum travel distance
MRIGES]

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3Bl 8. IR

Factory needs to ensure allowable travel distance 60 m, and create new more
IS |exits which are within the travel distance and not over 60m from any place to the

production floor.
EUGSE

S |80
SIS T T

ERS 03-12-2020: Factory did not limit the maximum travel distance to 60 m.

; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit route
RIS P

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5, I

The escape route need to provide protected paths 2 hours rated wall & 1.5 hour
S |rated door of travel to passageway & All the way to the final exit to outside of the

building with safely discharge.
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

SR v Bl

Wﬁﬁf@%{ 08-03y-2029
SIS T T

ERS 03-12-2020: Factory did not provide fire separation of final exit route.




Fire separation of storage area
T P 9

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, IR

S Storage area need to be protected with 2 hours rated construction & 1.5 hours
rated opening or doors with the cutting section of ground floor.
EUESE

REIRHID
N&T] 03-12-2020: Factory did not provide fire separation of storage area.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-station & chemical room
M
16
bl
8.5, IS
Boiler: Boiler room need to be protected with 4 hours rated construction & 2 hours
S rated opening / door from the working floor. Generator: Generator room need to
be protected with 4 hours rated construction & 2hours rated opening / door from
the working floor.
EUGSE
FRAEH
FHE
R Clnsdsl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTRTET
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e 03-12-2020: Factory did not provide fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-
station & chemical room.




Fire and smoke protection of staircases
T P

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, IR

All the stairs need to be protected with fire and smoke resistant enclosures &

IS |opening (1.00 hours rated enclosure and 0.75 hour rated door )and provide a
protected route from all though the stairway to the final exits.

EUGSE

SRS | 2T 77

A |
ST |, o

03-12-2020: Factory did not protected all the stairs with fire and smoke resistant
&S] enclosures & opening and did not provide a protected route from all though the
stairway to the final exits.

B Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

¥
ARG
I
0.5, I
(a) Every portion of building needs to be covered and all effectively enclosed
spaces need to be considered separately based on the limits of spacing for types
of detectors concerned. (b) Staircases need to be covered by detectors on each
IS |floor. (¢) Each bay shall be considered as separate compartment and detectors
shall be installed considering each bay an independent compartment. (d) Hoist,
elevators and similar openings, windows, doors, ventilators and inlet ducts of an
air-conditioning system shall be covered by detector.
EUGSE
OA
FRAEH
I
R Clnsdsl ClGIEIGE]
e
TS |
FETRTI
:Ejfﬁ W= 23
e 03-12-2020: Factory did not provide adequate number of centralized fire
detection system.




T Installation of fire alarm system and call point

I
RGBS
FrerelE

8.5, IS

Factory needs to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system with single

FIEST  |or multiple call boxes as well as automatic fire alarm system for centralized
automatic fire detection and alarm system.

EUESE

B 2T

03-12-2020: Factory did not install manually operated electrical fire alarm system
BRI with single or multiple call boxes as well as automatic fire alarm system for
centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system.

e e ]
A

T Availability of control panel for automatic detection and alarm system

I
RGBS
FrerelE

6.5, IS

Factory needs to install control panel for centralized automatic fire detection and
FEST  |alarm system in the command station at the entrance lobby of the factory

premises.
JNCH

ERRRID

03-12-2020: Factory did not install control panel for centralized automatic fire
BRI detection and alarm system in the command station at the entrance lobby of the
factory premises.




B Availability of standpipe system
B2l
ARG
ROk
V.Y, FEHA

S Install proper standpipe system having at least 75mm dia of standpipe according

to NTPA guideline.
EUESE

Defellel

03-12-2020: Installation of proper standpipe system having at least 75mm dia of
standpipe according to NTPA guideline is in progress.

R
B Adequate number of hoses

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5, I

S Factory need to install 1 hose per 1000 m and the minimum hose diameter is 38
mm, or 1.5" preferably fabric hose with variable nozzle to be used
EUESE

BERIG
N&T] 03-12-2020: Installation of adequate number of hoses is in progress.




o Maximum throw of hose pressure at the highest point

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.. FEFH

S Install standard standpipe and hose system as well as fire pump system to ensure
required hose pressure at the highest and most remote part of the building.
EUESE

REIRHID

03-12-2020: Factory did not install standard standpipe and hose system as well
B3] as fire pump system to ensure required hose pressure at the highest and most
remote part of the building.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of Siamese connection for fire department
M
SRS
bl

0.5, I

S Factory needs to be installed with Siamese connection for to the standpipe system
located outside the building and accessible to the fire department connection.
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

SRS | 4T 77

TS |
SRS
e I

ERS 03-12-2020: Factory did not install Siamese connection for fire department.




‘ﬁ@%ﬁl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity & backup power

1
ARG
EOSIE]

©0.3. FRHH

S Factory needs to have dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient
capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUESE

REIRHID

03-12-2020: Factory did not install dedicated fire pump with backup power
B3] system & sufficient capacity to achieve required pressure in the remote place of
the factory.

el Water capacity for fire-fighting

I
RGBS
FrerelE

©3.5. I

Factory needs to have sufficient water storage capacity to get adequate pressure
IS |to feed fire-fighting equipment and at least 1900liter x 75min=142500 liters water

storage tank.
EUESE

RERNID

03-12-2020: Factory did not install sufficient water storage capacity to get
adequate pressure to feed fire-fighting equipment




